COUNTY OF MONTEREY
Amendment #1 to Agreement # A-14707
Community Networks Corporation dba Community Software Group

This Amendment #1 is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision
of the State of California, (hereinafter “County”), and Community Networks Corporation dba Community
Software Group (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”).

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement #A-14707 for software subscription
licenses with a term of April 29, 2020 through April 28 2021 for a total not to exceed amount of $22,414
(hereinafter “Original Agreement”).

WHEREAS, The parties currently wish to amend the Agreement by extending the term through April 30,
2023 and adding $43,720 for a total not to exceed amount of $66,134.

AGREEMENT
Now Therefore, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

This Agreement is hereby amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original Agreement and in
Amendment #1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

1. Pasce 9, #28, “Term of Asreement”, the first sentence is amended to read as follows: The term of this
agreement shall commence as of the Effective Date hereof and shall continue through April 30 2023.

2. Pages 13, Section 5.2 and 14, Section 6.1 identify the annual subscription fee and the rate for
additional training. The total coniract amount for the term April 29, 2020 through April 28,
2021 is $22,414. This amendment adds $43,720 for subscription fees for the additional two-year
period through April 30, 2023 for a total contract amount of $66,134.

3. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the original Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment #1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in
the original Agreement.

4. A copy of this Amendment #1 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

Community Software Group

Amendment #1 to Agreement # A-14707
Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3A6990DC-9EAB-4210-8414-80F0CDA7Y5225

IN WITNESS HEREQF, the parties hereby execute this amendment as follows:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY: CONTRACTOR:
Community So e.Lup

By: By: WU’I Broww, PVLS[M

Lori A. Medina (Chair, President, Vice-President)
DSS Director
Date:
(Print Name & Title)
3/31/2021 | 7:22 PM EDT
Date:
By:
(Secretary, CFO, Treasurer)
(Print Name and Title)
Date:
Approved as to Form: PocuSigned by:
fwne. Brondon CAWMLL»’ (punsl,
Depl'Ity County Cou‘nsel 07025F3AA3EB4A4 . )
3/31/2021 | 5:37 PM PDT
Date:

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:

BDocuSigned by:

Auditor-Controller éfm? Gy
D3BIABFEC108449...
3/31/2021 | 5:43 PM PDT
Date:

Community Software Group
Amendment #1 to Agreement # A-14707
Page 2 of 2



